

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19613-19621/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2012 in W.P. Nos.14180, 14072, 15271, 20973 & 20974 of 2011 (Principal Seat Cases), W.P.(MD) Nos.4137, 6430, 7176 of 2011, W.P.(MD) No.1048 of 2012 (Madurai Bench Cases) of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

M.PALANISAMY & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOs. 20027-20030 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOs. 25460-25461 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14989 of 2012

[For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26073 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.26144 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.T. Gopalan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhishesh Krishna, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.

Mr. Stalin Selvamani, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State of Tamil Nadu seeking further time for filing counter affidavit.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners opposed the adjournment.

List on 6.9.2012 to consider petitioners' prayer for interim relief/stay.

	(A.D. Sharma)	(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master	Court Master	